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+[DEMAND OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE COUNCILLOR
OF DELHI FOR ENDING DISPARITY IN
INCOMES

*338 SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA
SHRI LAL K ADVANI
SHRI SUNDAR SINGH

BHANDARI

SHRI N K SHEJWALKAR

Will the Minister of FINANCE/fa= /et be pleasedt to state

(a) whether the Chief Executive Coun cil*
lor of Delhi hay cently demanded that with a view to curbing economic disparity no person should be allowed to spend more than Rs 1500 per month and the balance of the income of those getting higher salary should be deposited with the vanious Savings Schemes of Government, and

(b) 1f so, what 1> the reaction of Government thereto and what are the detalds of the plan, 1if any, n this regard "]

=t et (st 70 @0 wgww) (F) TR
F ANTEGOE] § WG 98 qumE | g
s g feodlt & A& FEETY 9IS F
25 W9 1971 F1 G@FI FT qFUT FLA g0
ag gamT faar a7

(m) zafr @ 7 wmiys fawaar
AT FT F W F @aR g =
faet wimam a=a A9 F gE 5@ w1 A aEaTe AT 8 § | F oy g A
A ST FT 1971-72 % awte A 53w fafwa
FEHAE] & w1egA ¥ fafivee sfFgm am
AR FAIR 9X A MFET 77 TAAHF
IINT FEHT O FX AMHEL G FIA FT
e fFar g

t[THE MINISTER OF FINANCE/{aq
®&! (SHRI Y B CHAVAN)) (a) The
Govt have seen the press reports of the suggestion made by the Chief Executive Councillor of Del while addressing the journalists on 25th March, 1971
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(b) While Government have accepted the objective of curbing economic disparity, no proposal for the introduction of a compulsory saving scheme 1s under consideration Instead, Government have sought to achieve the objective through the various tax proposals made 1 the Budget for 1971-72 particularly n regard to taxation on personal incomes and wealth and the taxation on less essential items of consumption ]

DEVELOPMENT OF BEYPORE PORT

*339 SHRT B V ABDULLA KOYA
Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND  SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT/®a&T &1 4r Stagw #K aftag A1 be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question No 372 given 1n the Rajya Sabha on the 1lth March, 1970 and state

(a) whether any fresh proposals have since been received ftom the State Governnent of Kerala for the development of Beypore Port, and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND SHIPPING AND

TRANSPORT/A8E™ ®™ aur Atz #HX aftaga Mt (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR)
(a) The Government of Kerala have recently informed the Government of India that the matter 1s still under theirr examination

(b) Does not artse
TR & [TFAT F qAayg § qw wRafe & faar
*340 i AA FTAR FE A1 @2
To W AT .
) Fat1 fas ®el a5 T T FAT w7

(F) 77 §@R &7 @@ #fad wrdw
&F FHAR q9 & GEHOA & @FT 99 qaheT
F¥ A1 Feetran srar & Fwdr Fy @ 2 e
A & F ASEEHT FY G G & o g
oF FIF AG SW g, W
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(w) sfe @, & ™ w=ew ¥ @R
w1 ufafer & 7

t[OBSERVATIONS OF BANK EMPLOYEES
REGARDING NATIONALISATION OF BANKS

*340 SHRI DEVDATT KUMAR
KIKABHAI PATEL :
DR. BHAI MAHAVIR :

Will the Minister of FINANCE/fas #at be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the resolution adopted at the Conference of the All India Bank Employees Association 1m which 1t has been observed that Government have not taken the necessary steps to make the nationalisation of banks a success, and

(b) if so, what is the reaction of Government in this regard ?}
fa wal (ot 7o o W)
(@) vx faavo Awr-aes 77 @ fran m g faazm

sfEer ATCATT 9 HHATA 9 T ATT 1971
¥ gu grye ¥ 4fFT San ¥ @ ¥ §e
yearg o 6T & 1 39 e wiAtafn
IR ACETT /T WS o | 99 yeqmar A o
wgaqu AT #1 o frar o a1 s &
gz § 2 B e 3 S da 1
it F1 o R 3T, ACETS 09 ETE
s & fae f8 se A e 9X ey
FOAT, T T BR-HE R AT OF oA
& ¥ fem 2, fae &« afgA iy g &=
FT TR aF & Afafratar w7 o
@A 9T §F FAA@T & GfqHga &,
&1 & fRws a1st @7 e )

ST ¥ §F7 T Ty fwuT T & gAY

[ 8 JUNE 1971]

(F) @ |

oY G &7 4 SR @ & aY iAW W
ﬂﬁm%ﬂmwamzﬁtmﬁ‘
Iferg e FY = 31 g9 fonm ¥ wi
wift @ S g AR AT fF F aw A
AfaaT g7 JevaT F1 Iuersy F0 F a7 /ey
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fauifer &1 o1 w1 & ) @@= = @@y
BIEA AGF T A 1 97 @Y ¢ qfE aF
BT FT TN ACLATS TG0 HT ATATEE
WEEET & q e o ) aErd e &
&1 F wfveet § @19 wa, 1971 F afaw
R ¥ gd W0 doF ¥ & 7y aifaw 9k
FHFAT § qHEG HAF WEAQW WA 0% freArega® amsta #1 T dF §F 39 9¢
AT TIdl FHEATE FT Q& |

H[THE MINISTER OF FINANCE/faa

W@t (SHRI 'Y B CHAVAN) (a)and
(b) A statement 1s laid on the Table of the House

STATEMENT

In a Conference held in Apnl, 1971, the All-India Bank Employees Association passed some resolutions pertaining to the banking industry Copies of these resolutions were forwarded by them to the Government Some of the important matters refericd (o therein were extension of credit to small rarmers and other categories of neglected sc.tors, curbing the supply of credit for speculative and unproductive purposes, merger of small and cne—State Banks, nationalisation of all remaming banks including foreign banks giving representation to the employees on all policy-making bodies at all levels of banks of constitution ot the poards of Directors of the Reserve Bank of India, State Bank of India, etc

Since the nationahsation of the banks, we have placed before ourselves the two basic objectives of creation of large scale employment opportunities and extension of credit to hitherto neglected sectors Considerable progress has already been made 1n this direction and the policies of the public sector banks are being re-oriented to achieve these objectives Large borrowal accounts are also being scrutinised more carefully with a view to put down the use of bank credit for speculative and unproductive uses In my meeting with the Custodians of the public sector banks

¥l 1 Enghsh translation.
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ha'd 1n the last week of April 1971, several unportant issues relating to the policies and programmes of the banks were discussed 1n depth and the bank are taking the necessary follow-up measures ]

AT qE WE AGE § swaial
!t 9T

*341 #f qew s v fa@ we qg
TaW A FO A F

(%) #a1 77 w9 2 5 I=T A40 O
@ & FEAN@l F A I = GO
o oY g fafew fraen & s o fwite
T 9T, R

(@) va% a1 0 § A &9 qEy W
a0 fow w9 A% a8 s ?

T{PENSIONS OF CENTRAL AND STATE GOVERN-
MENT EMPLOYEES

*34]1 SHRI SURAJ PRASAD will the Mmister of FINANCE/ faw =& be pleased to state

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that pensions of Central and State Government employees are determuned as per the old British rules even now, and

(b) what are the reasons therefor and the time by when new rules in this regard will be framed? ]

fa<t werer@ ¥ T Wl - (o Fo W
) (F) 9T () T g & @
Jfedt #Y 9vm, Aafag oS AR F
T wrfae gt @ Wi ag fAurg & &1 aafu TSy g F oaigwe § fF ogaw fmar
FE1 TF &I TN TA AT I FUTEA
fraT S wEaT FF W U A faw A
IW | FT AW F gAfrE FeEttent &
qIHe ¥, Gu e fafasr & fafaaur o fafea

[ RAJYA SABHA]
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to Questions

| quas ¥ & €1, gy Fum-ama g1 Wy 6
o fafam Fafem wo & fafgr s g
1 fafrafae et & 1 fafaw @ar fafer & o7 & gag ¥ fafgq 999g 77 1889 ¥ W
¥, 9Tq AHE-AHE 9 TR AN gar @I
g A I SyEE A gamEerE qid SEiW faerd qme frast & g o Farean Avg
g A Uy faiwa worw o7 fgd w9 I
&1 faswriea & srare 9 frar ar & | aEe
or faomy 7 75 7% a9 & 5% wq a1 faafa
IR Uy qfEETX 9w gisEr, a5 gee At ot fafmrt & 78y o | =fae a8 7€ e o
aFar & ¥ g ¥ wawiar #r
Fae TdAaTE a1d i fren i Y fafrrfia
AR

t[THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE/
feo #mem & wew =&t (SHRI K R GANESH) (a) and (b) Pensions of State Government employees are governed by the rules of the respective State Governments who are competent to decide how far the old rules should be retained, amended or replaced In the case of Cwvil Servants of the Central Government, pensions are regulated not only by the provisions contamed in the Civil Service Regulations but also those contamned mn vairous Office Memoranda 1ssued from time to time The provisions relating to pension m the CSRs which date back to 1889 have been amended from time to time and those provisions have been supplemented by the
| provisions contamed 1 Office Memoranda
improving and liberalising the pension rules, particularly on the basis of the recommendations of the First and Second Pay Commissions The present pension rules contain several new feaiures, e g, death-cum-retirement gratuity and famly pension scheme, which did not find a place in the old Civil Sersice Regulations It cannot thus be said that the pensions of Central Government employees continue to be determined only by the rules made before Independence ]
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